

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/19/2020 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6302(00)19-1 (PCN 078F)	Tripp	Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
2.	NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445 (PCN 04PC, 07EX)	Lincoln	ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
3.	ER 6191(28) (PCN 07NA)	Day	Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection
# 4.	PH 0010(147) (PCN 05HC)	Edmunds, Hamlin, McPherson	Signing & Delineation

4 - Cancellation of Award of Contract

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 078F

Project No: BRF 6302(00)19-1

Project Location: Structure 2.5 miles north & 6.9 miles east of Millboro on 296th St over Rahn Lake

Desc of Construction: Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Tripp

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

10/29/2020

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$128,800.00	\$128,800.00	\$182,500.00	\$182,500.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	245.600	SqYd	\$10.00	\$2,456.00	\$5.40	\$1,326.24
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,350.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$101,650.00	\$18.00	\$96,300.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	35.200	MGal	\$45.00	\$1,584.00	\$22.10	\$777.92
6	120E9000	Pit Run	670.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$33,500.00	\$36.46	\$24,428.20
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	602.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$7,224.00	\$11.05	\$6,652.10
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,830.62	\$11,830.62
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$69,800.00	\$69,800.00	\$169,304.27	\$169,304.27
10	260E1010	Base Course	1,007.700	Ton	\$45.00	\$45,346.50	\$30.94	\$31,178.24
11	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,028.000	Ton	\$7.00	\$7,196.00	\$13.26	\$13,631.28
12	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Materia	1,028.000	Ton	\$24.50	\$25,186.00	\$35.09	\$36,072.52
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	640.300	Ton	\$188.00	\$120,376.40	\$182.31	\$116,733.09
14	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,102.60	\$5,102.60
15	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	991.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$23,784.00	\$27.62	\$27,371.42
16	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	40.400	CuYd	\$160.00	\$6,464.00	\$243.54	\$9,839.02
17	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	34.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$56.01	\$1,904.34
18	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	34.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$1,292.00	\$33.15	\$1,127.10
19	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,640.40	\$1,640.40
20	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$138.12	\$138.12
21	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	80.500	CuYd	\$1,660.00	\$133,630.00	\$1,520.00	\$122,360.00
22	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	21.800	CuYd	\$1,550.00	\$33,790.00	\$1,850.00	\$40,330.00
23	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	6.700	CuYd	\$770.00	\$5,159.00	\$673.46	\$4,512.18
24	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	136.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$23,800.00	\$125.00	\$17,000.00
25	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	5,650.000	Lb	\$2.20	\$12,430.00	\$1.65	\$9,322.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 078F
Project No: BRF 6302(00)19-1
Project Location: Structure 2.5 miles north & 6.9 miles east of Millboro on 296th St over Rahn Lake
Desc of Construction: Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
County: Tripp

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	17,265.000	Lb	\$2.40	\$41,436.00	\$1.92	\$33,148.80
27	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.20	\$2,520.00
28	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	70.000	Ft	\$119.00	\$8,330.00	\$79.00	\$5,530.00
29	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	240.000	Ft	\$92.00	\$22,080.00	\$68.44	\$16,425.60
30	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	331.000	Ft	\$305.00	\$100,955.00	\$395.00	\$130,745.00
31	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	80.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.77	\$4,861.60
32	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,541.35	\$10,165.40
33	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	22.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$22.10	\$486.20
34	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$22.10	\$353.60
35	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$331.48	\$662.96
36	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	89.500	SqFt	\$8.00	\$716.00	\$4.42	\$395.59
37	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
38	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.49	\$994.41
39	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	142.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$568.00	\$37.25	\$5,289.50
40	680E2500	Porous Backfill	24.000	Ton	\$86.00	\$2,064.00	\$34.93	\$838.32
41	700E0210	Class B Riprap	926.700	Ton	\$135.00	\$125,104.50	\$105.00	\$97,303.50
42	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	40.000	Lb	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$28.73	\$1,149.20
43	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,500.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.16	\$1,740.00
44	732E0100	Mulching	6.000	Ton	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$331.48	\$1,988.88
45	734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	530.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$2,385.00	\$6.63	\$3,513.90
46	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	380.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$6.63	\$2,519.40
47	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	850.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$6.63	\$5,635.50
48	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	104.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$1.10	\$114.40
49	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	220.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.10	\$242.00
50	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	135.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$28.73	\$3,878.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 078F

Project No: BRF 6302(00)19-1

Project Location: Structure 2.5 miles north & 6.9 miles east of Millboro on 296th St over Rahn Lake

Desc of Construction: Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Tripp

10/29/2020

Page 3 of 3

Bidder:

Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,113.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$8,904.00	\$5.52	\$6,143.76
52	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	420.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.59	\$2,347.80
53	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,349.47	\$3,349.47

Total Bid Amount

\$1,197,550.40

\$1,299,725.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 1 of 15

Bidder:
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$108,180.00	\$108,180.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	45.000	Each	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$10.80	\$334.80	\$10.00	\$310.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	613.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$6,130.00	\$10.00	\$6,130.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4.200	SqYd	\$85.00	\$357.00	\$45.00	\$189.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,026.300	SqYd	\$12.00	\$12,315.60	\$20.00	\$20,526.00
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,372.100	SqYd	\$15.00	\$20,581.50	\$18.00	\$24,697.80
10	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	8.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	0.500	Ton	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$225.00
13	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	32.800	SqYd	\$80.00	\$2,624.00	\$115.00	\$3,772.00
14	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	1,010.200	SqYd	\$90.00	\$90,918.00	\$115.00	\$116,173.00
15	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,509.400	SqYd	\$148.47	\$1,263,390.62	\$158.00	\$1,344,485.20
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,245.000	Each	\$9.25	\$30,016.25	\$12.50	\$40,562.50
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	16,525.000	Each	\$12.00	\$198,300.00	\$12.50	\$206,562.50
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	300.000	SqFt	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
19	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	238.100	Ft	\$16.20	\$3,857.22	\$30.00	\$7,143.00
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	148.200	SqFt	\$21.60	\$3,201.12	\$30.00	\$4,446.00
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	114.400	SqFt	\$27.00	\$3,088.80	\$32.00	\$3,660.80
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$23.76	\$9,860.40	\$17.00	\$7,055.00
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	13,425.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$1,476.75	\$0.15	\$2,013.75
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,475.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$492.25	\$0.15	\$671.25
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$4.32	\$1,792.80	\$6.00	\$2,490.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 2 of 15

Bidder:
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	404.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,711.96	\$28.99	\$11,711.96
27	634E0020	Pilot Car	192.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,040.96	\$41.88	\$8,040.96
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,222.800	SqFt	\$4.32	\$5,282.50	\$2.00	\$2,445.60
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$117,392.00	\$117,392.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$324.00	\$1,944.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
32	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	800.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$864.00	\$0.25	\$200.00
33	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$1,555.20	\$1.25	\$1,800.00
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	11,800.000	Ft	\$0.16	\$1,888.00	\$0.17	\$2,006.00
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	40.000	Ft	\$10.80	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
37	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	4.000	Each	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$853.20	\$3,412.80	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
39	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,404.00	\$11,232.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
40	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$799.20	\$6,393.60	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
41	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$918.00	\$7,344.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
42	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$81.00	\$648.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
43	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$1,539.00	\$1,539.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	145.000	Ft	\$4.86	\$704.70	\$5.00	\$725.00
45	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	90.000	Ft	\$5.13	\$461.70	\$5.00	\$450.00
46	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,330.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$997.50	\$0.75	\$997.50
47	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	555.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$22,200.00	\$50.00	\$27,750.00
48	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	24.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
49	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
50	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	11,945.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$119,450.00	\$14.00	\$167,230.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC
 Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445
 Project Location: US18 - Through Canton
 Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	660.000	SqFt	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$44.00	\$29,040.00
52	651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	160.000	SqFt	\$74.00	\$11,840.00	\$44.00	\$7,040.00
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
54	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
55	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
57	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
58	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,244,316.02

\$2,326,379.82

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 4 of 15

Bidder:
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	45.000	Each	\$66.60	\$2,997.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$10.90	\$337.90
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	613.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$12,260.00	\$24.00	\$14,712.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4.200	SqYd	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$420.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,026.300	SqYd	\$47.10	\$48,338.73	\$22.90	\$23,502.27
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,372.100	SqYd	\$25.00	\$34,302.50	\$13.10	\$17,974.51
10	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00
11	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	8.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$381.00	\$3,048.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	0.500	Ton	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$1,362.50
13	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	32.800	SqYd	\$76.40	\$2,505.92	\$79.00	\$2,591.20
14	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	1,010.200	SqYd	\$134.40	\$135,770.88	\$140.00	\$141,428.00
15	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,509.400	SqYd	\$157.80	\$1,342,783.32	\$195.00	\$1,659,333.00
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,245.000	Each	\$8.00	\$25,960.00	\$12.00	\$38,940.00
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	16,525.000	Each	\$11.50	\$190,037.50	\$12.00	\$198,300.00
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	300.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00
19	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	238.100	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,571.50	\$16.35	\$3,892.94
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	148.200	SqFt	\$20.00	\$2,964.00	\$22.00	\$3,260.40
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	114.400	SqFt	\$25.00	\$2,860.00	\$27.40	\$3,134.56
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$9,130.00	\$24.00	\$9,960.00
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	13,425.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,342.50	\$0.12	\$1,611.00
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,475.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$447.50	\$0.12	\$537.00
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$4.40	\$1,826.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC
Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 5 of 15

Bidder:
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	404.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,711.96	\$28.99	\$11,711.96
27	634E0020	Pilot Car	192.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,040.96	\$41.88	\$8,040.96
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,222.800	SqFt	\$4.00	\$4,891.20	\$4.45	\$5,441.46
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$109.00	\$3,270.00
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$327.00	\$1,962.00
32	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	800.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.10	\$880.00
33	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.10	\$1,584.00
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	11,800.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,770.00	\$0.20	\$2,360.00
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	40.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.90	\$436.00
37	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$790.00	\$3,160.00	\$860.00	\$3,440.00
39	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,415.00	\$11,320.00
40	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$740.00	\$5,920.00	\$810.00	\$6,480.00
41	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00
42	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$92.00	\$736.00
43	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	145.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$652.50	\$5.00	\$725.00
45	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	90.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$427.50	\$5.25	\$472.50
46	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,330.000	Ft	\$0.69	\$917.70	\$0.80	\$1,064.00
47	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	555.000	Ft	\$35.48	\$19,691.40	\$35.95	\$19,952.25
48	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	24.000	Ft	\$60.15	\$1,443.60	\$61.00	\$1,464.00
49	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$51.60	\$1,444.80	\$52.25	\$1,463.00
50	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	11,945.000	SqFt	\$9.95	\$118,852.75	\$10.10	\$120,644.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC
Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445
Project Location: US18 - Through Canton
Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
County: Lincoln

10/29/2020 Page 6 of 15

Bidder:
Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc.

Bidder:
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	660.000	SqFt	\$51.60	\$34,056.00	\$52.25	\$34,485.00
52	651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	160.000	SqFt	\$48.38	\$7,740.80	\$49.00	\$7,840.00
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$8,280.00
54	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
55	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
57	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
58	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,462,737.52		\$2,819,755.91

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

10/29/2020

Page 7 of 15

Bidder:
T&R Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$234,980.77	\$234,980.77	\$234,951.78	\$234,951.78
2	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	45.000	Each	\$78.50	\$3,532.50	\$73.22	\$3,294.90
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$417.00	\$417.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$12.00	\$372.00	\$22.00	\$682.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	613.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$18,390.00	\$15.00	\$9,195.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4.200	SqYd	\$32.50	\$136.50	\$55.00	\$231.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,026.300	SqYd	\$30.00	\$30,789.00	\$20.55	\$21,090.47
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,372.100	SqYd	\$19.00	\$26,069.90	\$11.50	\$15,779.15
10	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
11	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	8.000	Each	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	0.500	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00
13	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	32.800	SqYd	\$75.00	\$2,460.00	\$95.80	\$3,142.24
14	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	1,010.200	SqYd	\$135.00	\$136,377.00	\$107.80	\$108,899.56
15	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,509.400	SqYd	\$190.00	\$1,616,786.00	\$219.50	\$1,867,813.30
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,245.000	Each	\$10.00	\$32,450.00	\$10.30	\$33,423.50
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	16,525.000	Each	\$18.00	\$297,450.00	\$11.65	\$192,516.25
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	300.000	SqFt	\$165.00	\$49,500.00	\$95.50	\$28,650.00
19	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	238.100	Ft	\$17.50	\$4,166.75	\$16.50	\$3,928.65
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	148.200	SqFt	\$23.50	\$3,482.70	\$22.00	\$3,260.40
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	114.400	SqFt	\$29.50	\$3,374.80	\$27.50	\$3,146.00
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$10,790.00	\$24.20	\$10,043.00
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	13,425.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,342.50	\$0.11	\$1,476.75
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,475.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$447.50	\$0.11	\$492.25
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$4.70	\$1,950.50	\$4.40	\$1,826.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

10/29/2020

Page 8 of 15

Bidder:
T&R Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	404.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,711.96	\$28.99	\$11,711.96
27	634E0020	Pilot Car	192.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,040.96	\$41.88	\$8,040.96
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,222.800	SqFt	\$4.70	\$5,747.16	\$4.40	\$5,380.32
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$117,600.00	\$117,600.00	\$103,640.00	\$103,640.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$353.00	\$2,118.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00
32	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	800.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$960.00	\$1.10	\$880.00
33	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$1,728.00	\$1.10	\$1,584.00
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	11,800.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,360.00	\$0.17	\$2,006.00
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	40.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
37	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	4.000	Each	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$1,060.00	\$4,240.00	\$869.00	\$3,476.00
39	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,410.00	\$11,280.00	\$1,430.00	\$11,440.00
40	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$798.00	\$6,384.00	\$814.00	\$6,512.00
41	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$935.00	\$7,480.00
42	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$59.00	\$472.00	\$82.50	\$660.00
43	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$1,567.50	\$1,567.50
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	145.000	Ft	\$5.60	\$812.00	\$4.95	\$717.75
45	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	90.000	Ft	\$6.10	\$549.00	\$5.23	\$470.70
46	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,330.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$1,729.00	\$0.76	\$1,010.80
47	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	555.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$25,530.00	\$46.90	\$26,029.50
48	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	24.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$38.90	\$933.60
49	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$1,232.00	\$48.90	\$1,369.20
50	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	11,945.000	SqFt	\$10.50	\$125,422.50	\$9.50	\$113,477.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

10/29/2020

Page 9 of 15

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
T&R Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	660.000	SqFt	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$55.00	\$36,300.00
52	651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	160.000	SqFt	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
54	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
55	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
57	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
58	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,895,000.00		\$2,984,999.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

10/29/2020

Page 10 of 15

Bidder:
DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	45.000	Each	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$11.50	\$356.50	\$35.00	\$1,085.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	613.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$6,589.75	\$11.50	\$7,049.50
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4.200	SqYd	\$150.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$105.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,026.300	SqYd	\$43.20	\$44,336.16	\$39.00	\$40,025.70
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,372.100	SqYd	\$14.80	\$20,307.08	\$15.00	\$20,581.50
10	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
11	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	8.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	0.500	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
13	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	32.800	SqYd	\$77.00	\$2,525.60	\$105.00	\$3,444.00
14	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	1,010.200	SqYd	\$112.05	\$113,192.91	\$158.00	\$159,611.60
15	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,509.400	SqYd	\$254.50	\$2,165,642.30	\$197.00	\$1,676,351.80
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,245.000	Each	\$15.50	\$50,297.50	\$11.00	\$35,695.00
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	16,525.000	Each	\$16.45	\$271,836.25	\$19.00	\$313,975.00
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	300.000	SqFt	\$153.55	\$46,065.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00
19	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	238.100	Ft	\$17.25	\$4,107.23	\$33.00	\$7,857.30
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	148.200	SqFt	\$23.00	\$3,408.60	\$33.00	\$4,890.60
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	114.400	SqFt	\$28.75	\$3,289.00	\$34.00	\$3,889.60
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$25.30	\$10,499.50	\$20.00	\$8,300.00
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	13,425.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$2,013.75	\$0.25	\$3,356.25
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,475.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$671.25	\$0.25	\$1,118.75
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$1,909.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC
 Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445
 Project Location: US18 - Through Canton
 Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	404.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,711.96	\$28.99	\$11,711.96
27	634E0020	Pilot Car	192.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,040.96	\$41.88	\$8,040.96
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,222.800	SqFt	\$4.60	\$5,624.88	\$5.00	\$6,114.00
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
32	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	800.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$920.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00
33	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$1,656.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	11,800.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,360.00	\$0.25	\$2,950.00
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	40.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
37	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	4.000	Each	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
39	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,495.00	\$11,960.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
40	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$851.00	\$6,808.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
41	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
42	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$86.25	\$690.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
43	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	145.000	Ft	\$5.20	\$754.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
45	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	90.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
46	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,330.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,064.00	\$1.50	\$1,995.00
47	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	555.000	Ft	\$48.95	\$27,167.25	\$75.00	\$41,625.00
48	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	24.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
49	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
50	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	11,945.000	SqFt	\$10.20	\$121,839.00	\$41.00	\$489,745.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

10/29/2020

Page 12 of 15

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

Bidder:
DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	660.000	SqFt	\$65.00	\$42,900.00	\$83.00	\$54,780.00
52	651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	160.000	SqFt	\$51.75	\$8,280.00	\$91.00	\$14,560.00
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
54	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
55	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
57	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
58	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,381,688.43

\$3,592,843.52

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Forby Contracting, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 13 of 15

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$348,000.00	\$348,000.00		
2	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	45.000	Each	\$66.56	\$2,995.20		
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00		
5	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	31.000	Each	\$10.00	\$310.00		
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	613.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$12,260.00		
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4.200	SqYd	\$25.00	\$105.00		
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,026.300	SqYd	\$25.00	\$25,657.50		
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,372.100	SqYd	\$15.00	\$20,581.50		
10	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
11	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	8.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	0.500	Ton	\$500.00	\$250.00		
13	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	32.800	SqYd	\$71.00	\$2,328.80		
14	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	1,010.200	SqYd	\$125.00	\$126,275.00		
15	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,509.400	SqYd	\$240.00	\$2,042,256.00		
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,245.000	Each	\$15.00	\$48,675.00		
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	16,525.000	Each	\$40.00	\$661,000.00		
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	300.000	SqFt	\$200.00	\$60,000.00		
19	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	238.100	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,571.50		
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	148.200	SqFt	\$20.00	\$2,964.00		
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	114.400	SqFt	\$25.00	\$2,860.00		
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$9,130.00		
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	13,425.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,342.50		
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,475.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$447.50		
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	415.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,660.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC

Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445

Project Location: US18 - Through Canton

Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Forby Contracting, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 14 of 15

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	404.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,711.96		
27	634E0020	Pilot Car	192.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,040.96		
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,222.800	SqFt	\$4.00	\$4,891.20		
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$167,400.00	\$167,400.00		
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
32	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	800.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$800.00		
33	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,880.00		
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	11,800.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$17,700.00		
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	40.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$400.00		
37	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	4.000	Each	\$790.00	\$3,160.00		
39	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00		
40	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$740.00	\$5,920.00		
41	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		
42	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00		
43	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00		
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	145.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$652.50		
45	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	90.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$427.50		
46	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,330.000	Ft	\$0.69	\$917.70		
47	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	555.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$18,315.00		
48	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	24.000	Ft	\$55.95	\$1,342.80		
49	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	28.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$1,344.00		
50	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	11,945.000	SqFt	\$9.25	\$110,491.25		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04PC
 Project No: NH 0018(232)447, NH 0018(225)445
 Project Location: US18 - Through Canton
 Desc of Construction: ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades & PCC Pavement Restoration
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

10/29/2020

Page 15 of 15

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	660.000	SqFt	\$48.00	\$31,680.00		
52	651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	160.000	SqFt	\$45.00	\$7,200.00		
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
54	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
55	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
56	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
57	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$35.00	\$350.00		
58	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,890,819.37

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07NA
Project No: ER 6191(28)
Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County
Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection
County: Day

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:
J & J EARTH WORKS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
2	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	127,319.000	CuYd	\$2.85	\$362,859.15	\$3.35	\$426,518.65
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	245.000	MGal	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$16.00	\$3,920.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run	14,207.000	Ton	\$9.50	\$134,966.50	\$10.50	\$149,173.50
5	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	400.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	7,674.000	Ton	\$11.50	\$88,251.00	\$12.50	\$95,925.00
9	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,584.000	Ton	\$105.00	\$271,320.00	\$101.00	\$260,984.00
10	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
11	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	160.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
12	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
13	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00
14	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
15	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
17	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	33.000	Gal	\$53.00	\$1,749.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00
18	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	12.000	Gal	\$53.00	\$636.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$4.25	\$463.25	\$5.50	\$599.50
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	11,324.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$260,452.00	\$28.00	\$317,072.00
23	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
24	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.25	\$2,550.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 07NA

Project No: ER 6191(28)

Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County

Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection

County: Day

10/29/2020

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:

WEBSTER SCALE INC

Bidder:

J & J EARTH WORKS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,600.000	Ft	\$13.25	\$74,200.00	\$12.75	\$71,400.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	18,200.000	SqYd	\$1.15	\$20,930.00	\$1.25	\$22,750.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,353,429.90		\$1,488,102.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07NA
 Project No: ER 6191(28)
 Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection
 County: Day

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$123,500.00	\$123,500.00
2	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	127,319.000	CuYd	\$4.10	\$522,007.90	\$4.05	\$515,641.95
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	245.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run	14,207.000	Ton	\$8.95	\$127,152.65	\$9.50	\$134,966.50
5	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	400.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	7,674.000	Ton	\$12.40	\$95,157.60	\$13.50	\$103,599.00
9	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,584.000	Ton	\$99.00	\$255,816.00	\$99.00	\$255,816.00
10	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00
11	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	160.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
12	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
13	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
14	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
15	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	33.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00
18	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	12.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$436.00	\$4.00	\$436.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,507.00	\$2,507.00	\$2,507.00	\$2,507.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	11,324.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$339,720.00	\$46.00	\$520,904.00
23	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$21.00	\$378.00
24	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07NA
 Project No: ER 6191(28)
 Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection
 County: Day

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,600.000	Ft	\$13.50	\$75,600.00	\$10.00	\$56,000.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	18,200.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$27,300.00	\$2.00	\$36,400.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,519,167.15		\$1,859,973.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2020
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07NA
Project No: ER 6191(28)
Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County
Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection
County: Day

Bidder:
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$171,455.00	\$171,455.00	\$287,000.00	\$287,000.00
2	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	127,319.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$636,595.00	\$11.75	\$1,495,998.25
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	245.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,675.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run	14,207.000	Ton	\$12.00	\$170,484.00	\$15.00	\$213,105.00
5	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	400.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	7,674.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$107,436.00	\$18.00	\$138,132.00
9	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,584.000	Ton	\$106.00	\$273,904.00	\$110.00	\$284,240.00
10	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$29.50	\$4,720.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
11	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	160.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
12	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	200.000	Ft	\$43.50	\$8,700.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
13	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	200.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
14	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
15	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	33.000	Gal	\$53.50	\$1,765.50	\$50.00	\$1,650.00
18	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	12.000	Gal	\$53.50	\$642.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$4.28	\$466.52	\$4.00	\$436.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,682.00	\$2,682.00	\$2,507.00	\$2,507.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$107.00	\$856.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	11,324.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$509,580.00	\$38.86	\$440,050.64
23	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$16.05	\$288.90	\$15.00	\$270.00
24	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$160.50	\$481.50	\$150.00	\$450.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$4.01	\$2,406.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 07NA

Project No: ER 6191(28)

Project Location: Approximately 15 miles north of Webster on 435th Ave in between 125th St and 126th St in Day County

Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Slope Protection

County: Day

10/29/2020

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain		5,600.000 Ft	\$13.50	\$75,600.00	\$12.50	\$70,000.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric		18,200.000 SqYd	\$1.90	\$34,580.00	\$1.50	\$27,300.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,068,217.42		\$3,043,688.89

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/19/2020

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 05HC

Project No: PH 0010(147)

Project Location: Various County, Tribal and City Roads in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation

County: Edmunds, Hamlin, McPherson

10/29/2020

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Cancellation of Award of Contract				